

EAST CAMBRIDGESHIRE DISTRICT COUNCIL

THE GRANGE, NUTHOLT LANE, ELY, CAMBRIDGESHIRE CB7 4EE

Telephone: Ely (01353) 665555 www.eastcambs.gov.uk

Further to your information request FOI/EIR 23/24-284, please find your question and our response below.

Request:

I am currently embarking on a research project around Cyber Security and was hoping you could provide me with some contract information relating to following information:

- 1. Standard Firewall (Network) Firewall service protects your corporate Network from unauthorised access and other Internet security threats
- 2. Anti-virus Software Application Anti-virus software is a program or set of programs that are designed to prevent, search for, detect, and remove software viruses, and other malicious software like worms, trojans, adware, and more.
- 3. Microsoft Enterprise Agreement is a volume licensing package offered by Microsoft.

The information I require is around the procurement side and we do not require any specifics (serial numbers, models, location) that could bring threat/harm to the organisation.

For each of the different types of cyber security services can you please provide me with:

- 1. Who is the existing supplier for this contract?
- 2. What does the organisation annually spend for each of the contracts?
- 3. What is the description of the services provided for each contract?
- 4. Primary Brand (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 1&2)
- 5. What is the expiry date of each contract?
- 6. What is the start date of each contract?
- 7. What is the contract duration of contract?
- 8. The responsible contract officer for each of the contracts above? Full name, job title, contact number and direct email address.
- 9. Number of Licenses (ONLY APPLIES TO CONTRACT 3)

Response:

In accordance with Section 16(1) of the FOI Act, the Council has a duty to provide advice and assistance to you, as far as it is reasonable to do so. We can advise that the Council does not respond to unsolicited requests regarding sales, procurement, and commissioning.

Departments must follow a strict procedure as the council has a responsibility to spend public money to achieve the best possible value and outcomes for its citizens whilst maximising the wider social, economic, and environmental benefits.

We can direct you to the Council's website pages for procurement opportunities, events and how to sell to the Council: https://www.eastcambs.gov.uk/east-cambs-district-council/doing-business-council

We can direct you to the Council's website pages for procurement opportunities, events and how to sell to

This concludes your request FOI/EIR 23/24-284.

If information has been refused, please treat this as a Refusal Notice for the purposes of the Act.

If you disagree with our decision or are otherwise unhappy with how we have dealt with your request in the first instance you may approach foi@eastcambs.gov.uk and request a review. A request for review must be made in no more than 40 working days from the date of this email.

Should you remain dissatisfied with the outcome you have a right under s50 of the Freedom of Information Act to appeal against the decision by contacting the Information Commissioner, Wycliffe House, Water Lane, Wilmslow SK9 5AF.